
 

Find your local named officer – use the link and enter your postcode to find their name 

and contact details: (as of July 2025) 

Dedicated Neighbourhood Officers (Local Bobbies) Hampshire and Isle of Wight Constabulary 

Chief Inspector Rachel Noble 
Eastleigh 

Inspector Mooge 
Eastleigh Central Eastleigh East Eastleigh West 

Designated Neighbourhood Officer – 

PC Scott Graham 
scott.graham@hampshire.police.uk 

Designated Neighbourhood Officer  

PC Ross Edwards 
ross.edwards@hampshire.police.uk 

Designated Neighbourhood Officer – 

PC Charlotte Thorpe 
Charlotte.Thorpe@hampshire.police.uk 

Eastleigh Central Eastleigh East and West 
PC David Nutbeam 
PC Louise Donohue 

PC James Batt 

PC Aaron Bell  
PC Grace Jenman 

PCSO Tom Godley 
Tom.godley@hampshire.police.uk  

PCSO Jen Barfoot jennifer.barfoot@hampshire.police.uk  

PS Daniel Baines A/PS James Morgan 

Hedge End 
Inspector Goodall 

Hedge End North Hedge End South 
 Designated Neighbourhood Officer – PC Amanda 
Turner amanda.turner@hampshire.police.uk  
  

 Designated Neighbourhood Officer – PC Simon 
Peacock simon.peacock@hampshire.police.uk 

PC Emma Roberts 
PC Tom Gowans 

PC Jessica Muirhead 
PC Lucy Stoneley 

PC Nadia Fitzmaurice 
PC James Hearn 

PC Emma Young 
PC Tim Bright 

PC Daniel Morant 

PCSO Mica Woodcock 
mica.woodcock@hampshire.police.uk  

PCSO Tracey Chilcott 
tracey.chilcott@hampshire.police.uk  

PCSO Stephen Hill stephen.hill@hampshire.police.uk  

PCSO Jacob Jennings 
jacob.jennings@hampshire.police.uk Jacob is also the 
new SPOC for Hedge Ends Community Speed Watch 

PCSO Rhys Cadet-Jenkins (Currently training)  

A/PS Sarah Slater PS Sue Badham 

The Hedge End North PCSO’s are on flexible working 
patterns so may not respond to your emails right away, 

Just copy in the DNO if its urgent. 
 

 

https://www.hampshire.police.uk/police-forces/hampshire-constabulary/areas/campaigns/local-bobbies/
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